

Grant Township

Special Notice: Housing Committee Formation December 12, 2023 Grant Township Community Center 220 Gratiot Street, Copper Harbor, MI 49918

Phone: (906) 289-4292

Special Notice: Formation of Housing Committee

To our Grant Township residents and taxpayers,

The Grant Township Board is seeking Letters of Interest for (5-7) founding Committee members for what will become the **Grant Township Housing Committee**.

The purpose of this new committee will be to thoroughly assess and document the housing needs of our Township, cross-collaborate with relevant local government entities, and research grant programs for the attainable, affordable, workforce, temporary, long-term, family, seasonal, and year round housing needs of our Township, and to make recommendations to the Grant Township Board.

Letters of Interest should be sent to the Township Supervisor Meg Vivian North at: supervisor@granttownshipmi.org.

Grant Township, Keweenaw County, Michigan